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FOIA/PA Unit 
FOIA & Information Law Section 
Office of Chief Counsel 
Drug Enforcement Administration 
8701 Morrissette Drive 
Springfield, Virginia 22152 
(DEA.FO!A@dea.gov) 

DEA/FOIA Case Number: 21-00149-P 

To: DEA FOIA/PA, 
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My first communication for the FOIA request (case number 21-00149-P) was January 21, 
2021. After multiple letters of communication and up to this day there has been well over 1,000 
days with still no fulfillment of my request. This is unacceptable, and is a violation of an act of 
Congress. 

This last letter(email) from DEA/FOIA dated February 1, 2024 at 12:11:21PM to 
~Q.,£QID you state: "We are experiencing a backlog of approximately 1,800 
requests, which has impacted our ability to process your request in a timelier manner." Your 
statement is incorrect (in a timelier manner) as you should follow the law in a timelier legal 
requirement of the FOIA/PA Act of Congress. 

I do not ask (or request) my FOIA/PA request to be postponed or delayed any further in any 
way. Your February 1, 2024 letter gives me 30 days to reply to you when it has been over three 
(3) years since this began and then you state if I dont reply in time I can start this process all 
over again, so I am meeting your requirement with this letter. And I strongly urge you to 
complete my FOIA/PA request free of any fees or charges. 

I request that all information be completely unredacted and complete and full of everything I 
have requested. The information you hold is over 15 years old. There is no reason to redact or 
withhold any information regarding my FOIA/PA request. 

In conclusion, my answer is no, I do not wish this case to be closed or cancelled. 
Please send me the information you are withholding from me. 

Sincerely, 

____________ 02/05/2024 

Rick R. Schlotzhauer 

945 Lewis Ave, 
Eugene, OR. 97 402 
rickandsabina@yahoo.com 
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Case Number: 21-00149-P 

DEA 
FOIA/PA Unit 
8701 Morrisette Drive 
Springfield, Virginia 22152 

Dear Yvette Davis, 

This is a response to my initial request for information under FOIA/PA DEA January 13, 2021. 
An amended request was dated May 24, 2021. On January 10, 2021 I received correspondence 
from Yvette Davis case number 21-00149-PA which contained the Department of Justice 
Certification of Identity Form 361 dated May 24, 2021, so I consider this date that the time clock 
started. As of January 10, 2022, 231 days had passed. 
September 6, 2022 I responded with a letter to Yvette Davis. I then received a return 
correspondence Nichelle H. Lonon on September 21, 2022 at 9:33:34 am where it states: "Your 
request has been moved to theProcessing Sub-Unit for further analysis." By this point 254 
additional days had passed. Now to date today (May 29th, 2023) another 249 days have passed 
with no correspondence from FOIA DEA and making it a total of 734 days since the clock 
started. 

I understand due to understaffing, overworked and/of a backlog of requests along with a number 
of reasons requests can be delayed and take time. The case I am requesting information of 
does not fall under any of what would be considered unusual. For there to be no 
correspondence at all for these last 249 days? This is about a marijuana case and is not 
complicated. The AUSA withheld evidence from the defendants which the DEA holds.I simply 
request documents, records, notes, photos, video and/or audio recordings including all scientific 
evidence, DNA, Fingerprints and all lab results etc. 

Due to this extraordinarily long delay I request all fees be waived and the process to provide the 
requested materials to be expedited. 

I am: Rick Roy Schlotzhauer 
I have never relinquished any rights as a citizen of the United States. I retain all my rights 
without prejudice under the constitution of United States. 
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734 days is simply unacceptable 
I simply seek Justice 

Sincerely, 

Rick R. Schlotzhauer 
945 Lewis Ave. 
Eugene, Or 97 402 
rickandsabina@yahoo.com 
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Case Number: 21-00149-P 

DEA 
FOIA/PA Unit 
8701 Morrisette Drive 
Springfield, Virginia 22152 

Dear Nichelle H. Lonon, 

I: 

'' 

This is a response to my initial request for information under FOIA/PA DEA January 13, 2021. 
An amended request was dated May 24, 2021. On January 10, 2021 I received correspondence 
from Yvette Davis case number 21-00149-PA which contained the Department of Justice 
Certification of Identity Form 361 dated May 24, 2021, so I consider this date that the time clock 
started. As of January 10, 2022, 231 days had passed. 
September 6, 2022 I responded with a letter to Yvette Davis. I then received a return 
correspondance you on September 21, 2022 at 9:33:34 am where it states: "Your request has 
been moved to theProcessing Sub-Unit for further analysis." By this point 254 additional days 
had passed. Now to date today (May 29th, 2023) another 249 days have passed with no 
correspondence from FOIA DEA and making it a total of 734 days since the dock started. 

I understand due to understaffing, overworked and/of a backlog of requests along with a number 
of reasons requests can be delayed and take time. The case I am requesting information of 
does not fall under any of what would be considered unusual. For there to be no 
correspondence at all for these last 249 days? This is about a marijuana case and is not 
complicated. The AUSA withheld evidence from the defendants which the DEA holds.I simply 
request documents, records, notes, photos, video and/or audio recordings induding all scientific 
evidence, DNA, Fingerprints and all lab results etc. 

Due to this extraordinarily long delay I request all fees be waived and the process to provide the 
requested materials to be expedited. 

I am: Rick Roy Schlotzhauer 
I have never relinquished any rights as a citizen of the United States. I retain all my rights 
without prejudice under the constitution of United States. 
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734 days is simply unacceptable 
I simply seek Justice 

Sincerely, 

Rick R. Schlotzhauer 
945 Lewis Ave. 
Eugene, Or 97 402 
rickandsabina@yahoo.com 
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cro· ·m-l , • . rickandsabina@vahoo.corn - • 
Subject: FOIA/PA 

Date: Sep 6, 2022 at 3:21:49 PM 
To: DEA.FOIA@dea.gov 

Case Number: 21-00149-P 
Subject: Schlotzhauer, Rick R. 

Dear Yvette Davis, 

I received correspondance from you dated January ·10, 2022. 
You stated: "This letter responds to your recent 
correspondance received by the Drug Enforcement 
Administration (DEA), Freedom of Information and Privacy Act 
Unit, which contained the Department of Justice, Certification 
• of Identity Form 361 dated May 24, 2021." 
You then stated: "The records you seek require searches in 
a·nother office or offices, and so your request falls within 
"unusual circumstances." see5 U.S.C. section 552(a)(6)(Bl(i)­
(iii). Because of these unusual circumstances, we are extending 
the time limit to respond to your request beyond the ten • 
additional days provided by the statute." 
From May 24, 2021 to January 10, 2022 is already far more than 
the "ten additional days II as provided by the statute. Now today 
is September 6, 2022 and I have still not received the . 
information I am requesting. 
Under USC 5 section 552 (a) (6) (B) (i)-(iii) (II) (aa) If the agency 
fails to comply with the extended time limit, the agency may not 
assess any search fees. 
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I am reading the rules on FOIA/PA regarding this request and 
finding that from the time that l first filed my FOIA/PA to your 
first correspondance was 8 months which was approximately 
240 days past the extended time provided by the statute. Now 
today's date (September 6, 2022) it has been additional 8 
months, an additional 240 days beyond the allowance. 
To whomever is reading this: All I am asking for is an 
explaihation for this exceptionally long delay; and to receive my 
records without any fees charged, without any further delay. 

I have never relinquished my rights as a United States Citizen. 
I reserve all my rights without prejudice. 

Sincerely, 

Rick R. Schlotzhauer 
945 Lewis Avenue 
Eugene, Oregon 97402 

Sent fron1 Yahoo i\/tail on Android 
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Case Number: 21-00149-P 

DEA 
FOi/Records Management Section 
ATTN: FOi/PA Unit 
8701 Morrisette Drive 
Springfield, Virginia 22152 

Dear FOIA Intake Officer, 

This is an ammended request under the Freedom of Information Act 

Date range request: January 2004 to May 2008 

reJu_c.6f.,. /11, ~t J.b~ 

Description of request: I request copies of any and all records, documents, test results, photos, 
notes etc OF INVESTIGATIONS performed by the DEA/DOJ that I am mentioned in or a target 
of any such investigation(s). 

The investigation(s) may or did occur in Josephine County, Oregon and Lewis 
County, Washington 

I am 66 years old and live on a fixed income (Social Security) and my wife is currently laid off 
due to covid19. I request to have any possible fees waived or in the alternative the lowest 
possible fee for processing my request. 

I am seeking information for personal use and not for commercial use. 

I am enclosing a US Department of Justice Certification of Identity form 
I moved so please note my new .address below. 

Rick R. Schlotzhauer (rickandsabina@yahoo.com) 
945 Lewis Ave 
Eugene, OR. 97 402 
541-790-1991 ( I request a voicemail be left if you receive no answer) 
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Case Number: 21-00149-P (Final Release) 

U.S. Department of Justice 
Drug Enforcement Administration 
FOIA and Privacy Act Unit 
8701 Morrissette Drive 
Springfield, VA 22152 

April 25, 2024 

Subject: Schlotzhauer, Rick Roy (January 2004 to May 2008) 

Rick Schlotzhauer 
Sent via e-mail: rickandsabina@yahoo.com 

Dear Rick Schlotzhauer: 

This letter responds to your Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act (FOIA/PA) request 
dated January 13, 2021, addressed to the Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA), FOIA/PA 
Unit, seeking access to information regarding the above subject. 

A determination has been made to deny the remainder of your request pursuant to 
subsections of the FOIA, 5 U.S.C. § 552, as referenced at the end of this letter. An enclosure 
with this letter explains these exemptions in more detail. Please be advised that for each of the 
exemptions cited, it is reasonably foreseeable that disclosure of the information withheld would 
harm the interests protected by these exemptions. 

The rules and regulations of the DEA applicable to FOIA/PA requests are contained in 
the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 28, Part 16, as amended. They are published in the 
Federal Register available to the public (see Jillps://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-28/chaP.ter-l/part-16). 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories oflaw enforcement 
and national security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(c). This 
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a 
standard notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication 
that excluded records do, or do not, exist. 

You may contact our FOIAPublic Liaison at (571) 776-2300 for any further assistance 
and to discuss any aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of 
Government Information Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration 
to inquire about the FOIA mediation services they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as 
follows: Office of Government Information Services, National Archives and Records 
Administration, Room 2510, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001; e-mail 
at ogis@naragov; telephone at (202) 741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 
(202) 741-5769. 

Case Number: 21-00149-P Page2 

If you are not satisfied with DEA's determination in response to this request, you may 
administratively appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United 
States Department of Justice, 441 G Street, NW, 6th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20530, or you 
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA STAR po~al by creating an account following the 
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instructions on OIP's website: htms://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-a11d-track-reguest-or-a11Qeal. 
Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within 90 days of the date of my 
response to your request. If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope 
should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal." 

If you have any questions regarding this letter, you may contact our Requester Service 
Center at (571) 776-2300. 

Sincerely, 

AMBER
.• Digitally signed 
:-' by AMBER 

• 'PORTER PORTER._ 

Amber Porter, Section Chief 
FOIA & Information Law Section 
Office of Chief Counsel 
Drug Enforcement Administration 

Case Number: 21-00149-P Page3 

APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND/OR 
PRIVACY ACT: 

( ) (b)(l) 
( ) (k)(2) 

( ) (b)(2) 

Freedom of Information Act 

5 u.s.c. § 552 

( ) (b)(5) 

( ) (b)(6) 

(X) (b )(7)( C) 

( ) (b )(7)(D) 

Privacy Act 

5 U.S.C. § 552a 

( ) (d)(5) 

(X) 6)(2) 
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( ) (k)(S) 

( )(b)(3) 
( ) (k)(6) 

( ) (b)(4) 

Enclosures 

( ) (b )(7)(A) 

( ) (b)(7)(B) 

(X) (b )(7)(E) ()(k)(l) 

( ) (b )(7)(F) 

FOIA EXEMPTIONS 
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 

(b)(l): Information that is classified to protect national security. 
(b)(2): Information related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency. 
(b)(3): Information that is prohibited from disclosure by another federal law. 
(b)(4): Trade secrets or commercial or financial information that is confidential or privileged. 
(b)(5): Privileged communications within or between agencies, including those protected by the: 

(1) Deliberative Process Privilege (provided the records were created less than 25 years before 
the date on which they were requested); (2) Attorney-Work Product Privilege; or (3) Attorney­
Client Privilege. 

(b)(6): Information that, if disclosed, would invade another individual's personal privacy. 
(b )(7): Information compiled for law enforcement purposes that: 7(A) Could reasonably be 

expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings; 7(B) Would deprive a person of a right to a 
fair trial or an impartial adjudication; 7(C) Could reasonably be expected to constitute an 
unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 7(D) Could reasonably be expected to disclose the 
identity of a confidential source; 7(E) Would disclose techniques and procedures for law 
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enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement 
investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk 
circumvention of the law; or 7(F) Could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical 
safety of any individual. 

(b)(8): Information that concerns the supervision of financial institutions. 
(b)(9): Geological information on wells. 

PRIVACY ACT EXEMPTIONS 
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

(d)(5): Information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding. 
G)(2): Material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including 
efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime or to apprehend criminals. 
(k)(l): Information that is currently and properly classified pursuant to an executive order in the interest 
of the national defense or foreign policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or 
methods. 
(k)(2): Investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not 
result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source 
who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 
(k)(J): Material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the 
United States or any other individual pursuant to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 
3056. 
(k)(4): Required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records. 
(k)(5): Investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or 
qualifications for federal civilian employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of 
which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a promise that 
his/her identity would be held in confidence. 
(k)(6): Testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or 
promotion in federal government service, the release of which would compromise the testing or 
examination process. 
(k)(7): Material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which 
would reveal the identity of the person who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her 
identity would be held in confidence. 
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Frorri: DEA.FOIA@dea.gov 
Subject DEA FOIA/PA Case Number: 21-00149-P 

Date: Feb 1, 2024 at 12:11 :21 PM 
To: rickandsabina@yahoo.com 

Dear Rick Schlotzhauer: 
Please see the following response to your Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act (FOIA/PA) 
request 21-0014 9-P. 

We regret the delay in responding to your FOIA/PA request. DEA is among the top six of all 
Department of Justice components that receive the largest number of FOIA/PA requests per year. 
DEA received 1,603 requests in Fiscal Year 2022 and we have limited personnel resources to process 
such requests (see Department of Justice Annual FOIA Reports available at https://www.justice.gov/ 
viP-lreports-1 ). We are experiencing a backlog of approximately 1,800 requests, which has impacted 
our ability to process your request in a timelier manner. 

Given the passage of time and the changing needs of requesters, this communication is to confirm 
whether you are still interested in the documents you requested. We ask that you please review your 
enclosed request and confirm your continued interest by written reply within 30 business days from 
the date of this communication and reference the above case number. If this office does not receive 
confirmation of your continued interest within the specified time frame, we will conclude that you do 
not wish to pursue this matter and your request will be administratively closed. In the event that we 
administratively close your request, you may submit a new request at any time. Please e-mail your 
response to DEA.FOTA@dea.gov. 

You may contact our FOIAPublic Liaison at (571) 776-2300 for any further assistance and to discuss 
any aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA 
mediation services they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government 
Information Services, National Archives and Records Administration, Rooro_2_5JQ,.8Ji01Addpbi 
Roa4,.Co_ll~g~J~ark, M.filYla,:11d.ZQ7:4:0:600J.; e-mail at Qg~nara.gov; telephone at (202) 741-5770; 
toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at {202) 741-5769. 

If you have any questions, please contact our FOIA Requester Service Center at (571) 776-2300. 
Sincerely, 

FOIA/PA Unit 
FOIA & Information Law Section 
Office of Chief Counsel 
Drug Enforcement Administration 
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PRIVACY ACT NOTICE: This e-mail(including any attachments herein) may contain personal'and 
privileged information that requires protection in compliance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. 
§ 552a). Any use of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If 
you have received this communication in error, please immediately delete all copies of this 
i.11formation and notify me by e-mail. The use, dissemination, distribution, or reproduction of this 
communication by unintended recipients is not authorized and may be unlawful. 
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U.S. Department of Justice 
Drug Enforcement Administration 
FOIA and Privacy Act Unit 
8701 Morrissette Drive 
Springfield, VA 22152 

December 8, 2023 
Case Number: 21-00149-P (First Partial Release) 

Subject: Schlotzhauer, Rick Roy (January 2004 to May 2008) 

Rick Schlotzhauer 
Sent via e-mail: rickandsabina@yahoo.com 

Dear Rick Schlotzhauer: 

This letter responds to your Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act (FOIA/PA) request 
dated January 13, 2021, addressed to the Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA), FOIA/PA Unit, 
seeking access to information regarding the above subject. 

After reviewing your request, we conducted a search for responsive records pertaining to the 
above subject. To search for responsive records, we queried the DEA Investigative Reporting and 
Filing System (IRFS). IRFS is the system of records that contains all administrative, general, and 
investigative files compiled by DEA for law enforcement purposes. As a result of our query, we 
were able to identify records pertaining to the subject of your request. 

Responsive records identified during the processing of your request will be released to you. 
The portions withheld are exempt from disclosure pursuant to subsections of the FOIA, 5 U.S.C. § 
552, and/or the PA, 5 U.S.C. § 552a, referenced at the end of this letter. An additional enclosure with 
this letter explains these exemptions in more detail. Please be advised that for each of the exemptions 
cited, it is reasonably foreseeable that disclosure of the information withheld would harm the interests 
protected by these exemptions. 

Because this office is not assessing any fees in connection with the processing of your 
request, there is no need for us to consider your request for a waiver of fees. 

Additionally, our office is continuing to review documents that may be responsive to your 
request. Once our review is complete, you will be notified. 

The rules and regulations of the DEA applicable to FOIA/PA requests are contained in the 
Code of Federal Regulations, Title 28, Part 16, as amended. They are published in the Federal 
Register available to the public (see https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-28/chapter-I/part-16). 

Certain DEA files contain information that was furnished by Executive Office for United 
States Attorneys (EOUSA). That infonnation and a copy of your request have been referred for a 
decision as to access and EOUSA will respond directly to you in accordance with 28 C.F.R. § 16.4 
and/or 16.42. 
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Case Number: 21-00149-P Page2 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and 
national security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(c). This response is 
limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard 
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded 
records do, or do not, exist. 

You may contact our FOIA Public Liaison at (571) 776-2300 for any further assistance and to 
discuss any aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government 
Information Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about 
the FOIA mediation services they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of 
Government Information Services, National Archives and Records Administration, Room 2510, 8601 
Adelphi Road, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001; e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at (202) 
741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at (202) 741-5769. 

If you are not satisfied with DEA's determination in response to this request, you may 
administratively appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Infonnation Policy (OIP), United States 
Department of Justice, 441 G Street, NW, 6th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20530, or you may submit an 
appeal through OIP's FOIA STAR portal by creating an account following the instructions on OIP's 
website: https://vvww.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal. Your appeal must be 
postmarked or electronically transmitted within 90 days of the date of my response to your request. 
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked 
"Freedom of Infonnation Act Appeal. 11 

If you have any questions regarding this letter, you may contact FOIA/PA Unit representative 
Nichelle H. Lonon at (571) 776-2994 or via e-mail at Nichelle.H.Lonon@dea.gov. 

Sincerely, 

J Os HU A DE Lo. Ojgitally signed by JOSHUA DELO 
· Date: 2023.12.08 14:47:46-05'00' 

Joshua L. Delo, Chief 
Processing Sub-Unit 
Freedom of Information and Privacy Act Unit 
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FOIA EXEMPTIONS 
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 

(b)(l): Information that is classified to protect national security. 
(b )(2): Information related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency. 
(b )(3): Information that is prohibited from disclosure by another federal law. 
(b )( 4): Trade secrets or commercial or financial information that is confidential or privileged. 
(b)(5): Privileged communications within or between agencies, including those protected by the: 

( 1) Deliberative Process Privilege (provided the records were created less than 25 years before the date 
on which they were requested); (2) Attorney-Work Product Privilege; or (3) Attorney-Client Privilege. 

(b)(6): Information that, if disclosed, would invade another individual's personal privacy. 
(b)(7): Information compiled for law enforcement purposes that: 7(A) Could reasonably be 

expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings; 7(B) Would deprive a person of a right to a fair 
trial or an impartial adjudication; 7(C) Could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted 
invasion of personal privacy; 7(D) Could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of a 
confidential source; 7(E) Would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement· 
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or 
prosecutions if such disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law; or 7(F) 
Could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any individual. 

(b )(8): Information that concerns the supervision of financicµ institutions. 
(b )(9): Geological information on wells. 

PRIVACY ACT EXEMPTIONS 
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

( d)(5): Information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding. 
(j)(2): Material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts 
to prevent, control, or reduce crime or to apprehend criminals. 
(k)(l): Information that is currently and properly classified pursuant to an executive order in the interest of the 
national defense or foreign policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods. 
(k)(2): Investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result 
in loss of a right, benefit or privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished 
information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 
(k)(3): Material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United 
States or any other individual pursuant to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056. 
(k)( 4): Required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records. 
(k)(5): Investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or 
qualifications for federal civilian employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which 
would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 
would be held in confidence. 
(k)(6): Testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or 
promotion in federal government service, the release of which would compromise the testing or examination 
process. 
(k)(7): Material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which 
would reveal the identity of the person who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 
would be held in confidence. 
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Case Number: 21-00149-P Page 3 

Number of pages withheld: 1 

Number of pages released: 11 

Number of pages referred: 14 

APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND/OR PRIVACY 
ACT: 

Freedom of Information Act Privacy Act 
5 u.s.c. § 552 5 U.S.C. § 552a 

( ) (b)(l) ( ) (b)(5) (X) (b )(7)( C) ( ) (d)(5) ( ) (k)(2) 

( ) (b)(2) (X) (b)(6) ( ) (b )(7)(D) (X) (j)(2) ( ) (k)(5) 

( ) (b)(3) ( ) (b )(7)(A) (X) (b )(7)(E) ( )(k)(l) ( ) (k)(6) 

( ) (b)(4) ( )(b )(7)(B) (X) (b )(7)(F) 

Enclosures 
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>.:L.~.GJ' 
.'",·:' lf, . . . . . -... · . E.xpress 

11/19/2004 

Dear Customer: 

FedEx Express 
Customer SuppQrt Trace 
387.5 Airways Boulevard 
Module H. 4th Floor 
Memphis. TN 38116 

U.S. Mail: PO Box 727 
Memphis, TN 38194'"4643 

Telephone: 901-369-3600 

Here is the proof of delivery for ihe shipment with tracking number 843102739650. dur records reflect the 
following information. 

Delivery Information: 

Shipping Information: 

Tracking number: 843102739650 

)(6); 

Reci ient: 

9324 W STOCKTON BL VD 
95758 
us 

b)(7){C) 

Signed for by: 
'---,---' 

Delivery Location: 9324 W STOCKTON BLVD-

Delivery Date: Nov 19. 2004 09:46 

Ship Date: Nov 18, 2004 

Shipper; 
I - 1 
US .DEPT OF JUSTICE/DEA 
1225 CRATER LAKE AVE STE 201 
975046501 • 
us 

Thank you for choosing FedEx Express. We look forward to working wJth you in the future. 

FedEx Worldwide Customer Service 
1-800-Go-FedEx® 

Page l of 1 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C) 
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{RBlV:03/l.:l/!.!6) ;ASE IJ: :.S;'CJ\l,;:iH,!-lo.uC::T(1 r<:.1c.l'- , G-DEPrj "-, l FILE 'l'I'l'LE: 
1A1;E/CASE INITIATION ROI: cf-1;-o'{ CASE INI'I'INl'.!'QN 202: 1- 0• 0'/ Om."'!"1'Tl"'l'T..-:----____;;;;::,----...._~. 3-LO o:~:tGINAL 

A.SIU AGEN.T: CURRENT C/A: REVIEWED BY/DATE: 
A J F C D P AC NC 

AS'r STATUS: c/2 ( ) ( } { ) ( } ( ) ( ) ( ) AS OF: 
(b)(?)(E) 

- DAILY ACTIVITY/DEFENDANT/FUGITIVE 
\ -
). j )( )( 1( )( 

.) { } ( ) ( ) ( 
) ){ }( }{ 

2.Ql 

S'.I.1ATUS ROI DUE : 
) ( ,, ) ( 
) { ) ( 
} { ) ( 

} ( 

) ( 
) ( 

) ( 

} ( 

} ( 

) ( 

) { 
} ( 

ROI 202 'J.'WX 

_____________ ___..__._-4--A-__. __ --'c.__._} _ _._C _..l~C__._l -------------~L_J_LL.L_ 
~Fli:NDANT NAME: ROI(INT ARR)PRNT PHTO 210 FUGITIVE NAME: 

l 

,_ <>'Cl!.> C> C> Cc ( } { } ( ) 
, __________________ __.___..___..__._-A-_.___,_C ._-_.L.--£.,_.____.._ _____________ _! _ _l_{_J_L __ L c ) ( ) ( } 

___ (_)_( _.____.___.'---L_}_J__J__LJ I > C l LJ_ ) ( l 
~--------------__.___.___.___.L.--0-L--<-c > c l < l l L_J ___ (_L -{ 

J { C L_L __ L.l.. 
( } ( ) { } { } . } ( ) i_J_ 

L, ---------~___,___._J--~-' > LJ C L_l_L __ J...J.. } { } ( l 
L ) { { > C > { ( J-1 _ _j __ LJ. 
_}_{ _..___..__C _l__l < > f > l l LJ. 

DRUG EXHllUTS i NON-DRUG EXRI.Um.t. 
men. -§ mm rum.::Ji 

·EX# {P/A) DATE ca $ 7 # 48 INFO EX# (P/A) DATE 284 • cs 7A SF 48A 294 INFO 

t . l_J_/ __ LL l C l_!_lJ: l (, LL .. LJ .~ _ __J,~N __ JJ_/_LC > ( .l C l ! U_ .. J_c __ l __ Ll f L 
L. __ LL.l._Li ) ( LL .. tJ_LL.1 < > C m l .LL.J C l C l < > 1. > { } C l J_l __ L_L 

__ l.J __ j__l C > c l l l C l C l C > C- rn > l L l C l C l C l { ) C } C l { L __ l_L 
L:.::_:_ _ _LU __ j_J > < l C > C l C l £ l < <N l C / l C l C l l l C l c > < > C l C l. 

L__ __ J_J_J~l.J l C .LLLLL{ __ LL_) < l m l C / ) C } _ LL1__LLL{ __ l ! > C L_t_ J_ 

f. _____ , ___ ~_.LLJ_LL ____ }_J __ LLl_t..:_LLJ_(_} { L _________ _l:N LU __ Ll __ __....1.,_J_l__LLJ. C l C .Li_} C l. 
t _____ .LL/_L{ __ LL_l.J_l_i_l.1 __ 1J > l N )J_ __ L_L_L__ __ } ( l C l L.LL ___ J _ _i ___ L __ J_l, .. 3 ... _J __ 

! l ( L..J , > C l C > { l c l ( ) l m l ( / l ( l. C l ( l < > C .l t > C l c l 
--->~<_L_L!_ __ ~.L.J_(_LL_LC l C > · l m ) C_L_L.L___J_LJ ( l l l C ) _C...J_l __ } C l 
__ __.L.J _ _I l C ) C-1..LJ ! l C l C > ( CN > J_L_l { > ! l C l LJJ > C l C > C ' 

mRiifJ.;. 

Page 1 

(b)(?)(E) 
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I 

I I (b)(7)(E) I (b)(7)(E) 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PERSONA \ISTORY REPORT DRUG ENFQRCEMENT ADMINISTRATIC .. ~--

l 
. 

1. rile Tills 2-:-Fi!R Number \ 3. Program Codi 

\I I 
I 

(b)(6); 
SCHLO'rZHAUi, Rick 4. Group No. 5. G~EPID 6. Dale Preparer l(b)(7)(E (b)(7)(C); I (b)(7)(E) I " "~w, - t---______ l \ 

----- 09-17-2004 ,_._,,. 

7. PURPOSE Of SUBMISS[ON: [xi G-DEP DESCRIPTION □~~T 0 FUGITIVE DECLARATION 0 FUGIT AN ELLATION 

8. Subject Name jlast, First, Middle) I Ba. Arrest No. r--9-Qualitativa Characterization l).0,--1:)ale of Birth (Mr·DD-YYY 

SCHLOTZHAUER, Rick Roy ..____ I ~ 06-01-1954 
Y) 

11a. Alias Name I 11 b. Prloritv Tarnet __,,.. 12. Alternate Daleo Blrth 
• I (b)(7)(E) I ----- l 
13. NADDIS No; 

1

14. FBI No. 

I 
i 5. Social Security No. 

1

16. Misc. Numbers (e.g., TECS; DRUG-X; Registrant; CSf No., etc.) 

I 358261N7 537-62-9837 Oreqon State! ----- I 
17. Place of Birth !(City, State/Country) 18. Citizenship (Country) 

1

19. Alien Status D Illegal I (b)(7)(E) I 
Washington ,State 0 Legal (Alien Registration No.) us 
20. Race ·l 21. Ethnicity 22. Sex 23. Color Hair 24. Height 

D Hispanic [;]Mala Brown 5 ' 11 " 
G)White [x] Non-Hispanic 25. Color Eyes 

0 Black I O Asian-Pacilio Islander 

0 Native American O Unknown 0 Unkno11m 0 Female Blue 
26. Weight! 

165 lbs. 

27. Address {No,j Street, Unit, City, State/Country, Zip Code) 28. Identifying Characteristics (Sc, rs, tattoos, 

155 Greenview Drive, Cave Junction, OR 97523 
marks, pnyslcal defects, etc.) 

Alternate ~~dress: PO Box 1777, Cave Junction, OR 97523 

29. Telephone N4mber {Include Area Code) 541-592-3135 • • 
30. Occupation t 31. Employer Name and Address 

Entreprene·r None 

·------------------------------------------------------------ -------
32. Employer Telephone Number (Include Area Code) 

33. Passport No. 134. Issue Date 35. Issuing Country 36. Expiration Data 37. Name on Passport 

38. Driver's License No. 39. Issuing State/Country 40. Expiration Date 41 . Name on License 

5140957 I Oregon 06-01-2004 SCHLO'rZHAUER, Rick Rav 
42a. FAMILY INFORMATION (Last, First, Middle Name) b.Age c. Address (No. Street, Unit, City, Stale/Country) _ & Phone NI' o. ______ 
F~:=~own - - -1- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

i.---"':"'-

----------------------------------- r -- -------------------------------------- -------

:::own I (~~{j~{~) 
-- -- - -----

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 

I I 
43a. Source al Supply (Name) 44a. Criminal Associates (Use Remarks Sectlon to Add Other Names) 

44b. NADDIS Nr--- -- -

-43b. NAODIS Nol----- - ------ -- ---- --
see_remarks section __________________________ 

11. G-DEP DESCRIPTION (Complete for all G-DEP and Arrest Submissions.) Agents Manual 622 

45. Submission: I 
lil Initial 

! 0 Supplemental 

FCRM DEA-202'(3-04) Pr01/ous edllons aeccsde!e 

46. Subject's Principal Controlled Substance/ 
Commodity 

I 
I I (b)(?)(E) I 

Use Letter-Number Code: ---+---j_L __ __J 
(See Aaents Manual) I 

Page 2 
Eleclronic Form Version Designed in Je!Ftm 5.2 Version 
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-------- IL (b )(7)(E) J 
I. ARREST (Complete for all Arrest Submissions) Agents Manual 6641 

47. Type of Arrest l 48. Date of Arrest • 50. PLACE OF ARREST 
Probable Cause 1 j a. City (b-.-C~o-1.,--n-t~Y-------------"Ti-C-. -,,S-ta-i"_"'_O_r_,C_o_u_n_tr-:.' ____ _ 

D Warrant!;... ,-:g ___ A_rr_c_s_tin-g-,-r..g_c_n_c_y_. 

1

j 
[l Fugitive f 
5 L ,-\n11ed 52. H .:i..r_m_e_d_!_.E_n_re_Y_~-v-um_b_e_;_o_f _l·V-e-.a-p-o-r1_s_b_y_T_;._p_e_1 _______ .. _________ ,_0_3_. T-•-,p-o_o_: ,-✓-io-la-t-io_r,_· .WJ_h_a.,_,-:g-e.d_'>_(P_o_s_s_e_s_s,-o-n-. ·s-;1~:-~~ 

ai Arrest Conspiracy, etc.) 

TYPE Handgun Shotgun 

Yes 

Ill. FUGITIVE DECLARATION iCompfote ii Defendant Not Arre~;te(J within 7 davs of the issuance of !ho Arrest Warran!.) 
55,Type ol Dec:arafion j 56. Apprehension Responsibility l 57. NCIC Numbor I ss. USMS Office Holding Warrant (City & Slllte) 

Oliginal DEA i n DEA 1
1 Arn~st Warrnnt - ----------.c.......-----~-----.. --------

Post Arraignment U USMS (Date Oeiegatod). 59, Court Docket Number f 60. Name of Judge or Magistrate 
(Faffure lo Appear: J 

-~~~~U I 
LLe,:i.s_U::.QJ1Yi.c.llo1.L...._ I I 

61. Date & Jucliclal District of Issue . i--2-_-=o~E=--A,----A_g_o_n_t C,,_o_r_ll_a_c_t ....,/N-ca-,-n-e_a_n_a_Pcc-_ 1"'1o_n_e_N_w-,1--,-b_o_r-1•,-,if.,../1-1--,--1r_e_a....,c=-o-(i_o_J ________ _ 

63 Type of Violation Charged (possession, saie, etc.) 

57. Basis tor Oll1er Caution {state basis) 

70. REMARKS 

71, Submi1ted by: AgentiOflicer Name (Print or type) 

I s; ;._ 
74, Co--Agen1trn1,cer Name {Print or /ype) 

77. /1pprovcd by: Super,isor (Print or type) 

RAC 

l 65. Armed at Arrest ' 66. Should be considered anno?d & 
1 dangorous 

G4. U,S. Code (Ti/lo & Sec:ian) 

j [J Yes [] No [_J Vos CJ No 
68. lni-.e-rp_o_!_N_o_ti_c_e_____ --- 69. DEA 'Nebsim -- • , 

Yes 

I 
(b)(6); 

(b)(7)(C) 

[1No 

i 75, S1gn~:ure 

I ; 

Page 3 

(b)(6); 
(b)(?)(C); 
(I ... ,,,,.-, 

\ 73~ Oat,:, 
I r- , ~, ",, , 
f. Q:;1..-2,L-·~i,JUl-.t 

j 76. Oato 

I 
179. Date 
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(b)(6); 

I 
.. -- ..... 

U.~. Departn;ient of Justice (b)(7)(C): 

Drug Enforccr1ent Administration 
(b)(7)(F) 

/ 

I REPORya{INVESTIGATION ~ (b)(7)(E) 
I Page 1 of 3 

~~ 
2. Cross Related Files 3. File No. I 4. ~oentifl1:fr ~ ·, File --

5. By:! / I S/A 
~ 

6. File Trtle SCHLOTZHAUER, Rick 
12Sll I I 

i, At:_Medflrd RO □ 
Medtord,

1 
OR □ 

D 
7. 0 Cfosedj O Requested Action Completed 

□ 
8. Date Prepared 

0 Action Requested By: 09/17/04 

9. Other Officers: SA / ;:mn ,T()TN'l' n1:>t: I l 
I f 

10. Report Re: Case Initiation. / . I 

J (b)(6); 
(b)(?)(C); ~ (b)(6); 

' •• (b)(?)(Fl (b)(7)(C); 
BASIS INVESTIGATION (b)(7)(F) 

I V 
,-,/ 

1. / 
2 . 

/ 

' 

I 
11. Distribution: 12 13. D, le 

Divisibn SARI/NDBM 09 72004 
(b)(6); 

D 
• .I (b)(7)(C); ._ 

(b)(7)(E); ,stnct Seattle Intel 14 

~ 
15. Date 

(b){7)(F) I 0: rt!-\1 .. ~he) 1~• -c'{ lt-j 

DEAForm ~6 
- . 

(JUL 1996) Drui ''"··-·--.. '"" ·-·""··-·· .. ··-· 

~ i I '-..._ lcaseinitation, 09172004 
l - Prostcutor .b)(6); 

l This report is the property of the Drug Enforcement Administration. b)(?)(C); 
Neither it nor its contents may be disseminated outside the agency to which loaned. b)(7)(F) 

I Previous ed1l,011r'{ated 8/94 may be used. 
i--age 4 
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• 

- I 

U.S. Depart~ent of Justice 
Drug Enforcement Administration 

. I . 

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 
( C0Tlti11uation) 

4. I 
'-,

0 
Page 2 of 3 
5. Program Code 

I (b)(6); (b)(7)(C) 

(b)(7)(E) 
(b)(7)(E) 

3. File Title SCHLOTZHAUER, Rick 

6. Date Prepared 
09/17/04 

• 

5. On August 19, 2004, Special Agent.._ _____ earne rom Intellige ce 
Anal st -- that Rick SCHLOTZHAUER owned property locat d at 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 

]79 August Road, Onalaska, Washington. SCHLOTZHAUER has an exp red 
ashirtgton driver's license wb{ch lists this address . 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 
/t.,,\f7Vc, 

........ _________________ S~A~ advised by Tacoma -
Resident Offic.s:-.:~t-~::.:::::::: ___ __, that this pr , approx;i.matel 

.69 acres with a two mobile homes and an outbuildin, 's sol 
SCHLOTZHAUER .----------~in June 2004. 

. I (b)(6); 
TARGETS; OF INVESTIGATION (b)(7)(C) 

1. T~e immediate target of this investigation is marijuana 
Rick SCHLOTZHAUER. 

I 
INDEXING (b)(7)(E) 

I . ,------+-----, d Wh. 
1. SCHLOTZHAUER, Rick Roy. NADDIS !:-=------=--,.-=--~ NADDIS up ate: 1.t 

~(b-)(-6)_;_ ~ale; DOB: 06-01-1954; 5'-11" tall, 165 pounds, brown hair, blu 
(b)(?)(C); ~yes; POB: Washington State. OR DL #5140957; FBI #358261:N7. 

' ess: 155 Greenview Drive, Cave Junction, OR. 

DEA Form - 6a DEA $ENSITIVE 
(Jul. 1996) Drug Enforcement Administration 

This. report is the property of the Drug Enforcement Administration. 
Neither it nor Its contents may be disseminated outside the agency lo which loaned. 

Previous edition..a.ated 8/9i may be used, 
j-Jage b 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C) 

by 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(Cj; 
/hV71!R 
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U.S. Dl1p:i.tmc11r of Just ire 
Drug Enfur,:~irn.:nt Administration / 

I 
(b)(6); I 

(b)(7)(C); 

REPO~INVESTIGATION 

• 7. 0 Closed D Rm:;uostecl Action Cornpletccl 

0 Ac:ion ReDuested By: 

DETAILS 

2_ Cross 
Filo 

□ 
D 
□ 
□ 
□ 

I (b )(7)(E) I 

\ 
\ 

8. Dale Pwpared 
01/ ()l~/ 05 

(b)(7)(E) I 

\ 
Page 

I 

1. rrhis case con c.irnies to be inves ti.gated. Intermittent surveillance is 
!:-eit19 co11c1tfcted of 155 G:reenvie~.'-1 L)r:i~lE:::, ca~.re Ju11ccion, C(R~ as ~ .. ;t2ll as an 
analysis of che ta~get's finances. 

INDEXING 

11. Dis::!bu-:1cn: 

Division S/\I<;. ':: 

DEA.Fu,w -6 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 
(b)(7)(E); 
(b)(7)(F) 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 
I\~'\/-,'\ Ir-'-

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 
",,..., .. , ... , 

DEA SENSITIVE 
• (cluL 199,-J;..:./ ___ ---1----- Drug Enforcement Administration 

Ccl~esta~us,01042005 ~------~ 
This roport ,s tho prop(Hty of tho Drug Enfoli:ernunt ArJministrnlion. 

i·~r:iH1or 1t nor its contents ,nay iJO dk1serrunated out~3lde ti!?, ag,e~cy to which loaned 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 

13. Dav: 
(}10•1:?005 

15. Daw 

• 
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U.S. Dcpartmc111 of Justit'(.' 
Drug Erdt)rCl'.tllt:nt Administrati,rn 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); (b)(7)(E) 

(b)(7)(E) (b)(7)(E) 

OF INVESTIGATION Pagt• l or l 

1. Proor:irn Code 

7 .. 0 Closed D Requested Ac,ion Cornpietod 

0 Action Reques:ed By: 

0. Oiher Officers: 

(b)(6); 
DETAILS (b)(?)(C) 

2. Cro$x; 
Fl\,~ 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C) 

elalocl Files 3. FBo r-so. 

!l. Date Prepared 

01/25/0S 

(b)(7)(E) 

l. The DEA/Medford Resident Offjce, Medford, Oregon 
intelligence/ information that Ric': SCHLOTZHAUER is 

4. G-DE ldenti!io: 

ir.: 
conjunction therefore, 

1--------------------..----------..J--\-\--'-------'--------, 
!3C~HLOrrz:··L=~CH~ ... \•Ji J. l !"lC:~ . .,_, be i.n'./es.t ig<l ted ._ ______________________ __. 

No evidence 
been forfeited w1der this case file. 

.nas ' neer1 seized and no assets have 
Upon the approval 

L.. 
___ ::::=.=adi-~::::.; .:.:b'..::1:...:· ~;_' _:;;c~a;..::.,;::.·.-::e_ i:1 i 11 be c1clrni .. r1 i. st r c:. ti\/(~ l ~i closed. 

- (b)(6); 

INDEXING 
(b)(7)(C}; 
(hV7VF\ 

1. SCHLOTZHAUER, Rick - Naddis 

11.. Oistnbt::l-o:f 
DiVisi0n 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 
11_,1-7'/r'\. 

'-.. 
(b)(6); 

(b}(7)(C); 
(hl!7l!F) 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 
/1_\,t-i'\.,tr .. 

Distr{cr (b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C);. 
(b)(7)(E); 
(b)(7)(F) 

14. Appro od (Nam,, and Tille) 

DEA Form - 6 DEA SENSITIVE 
(Jul. 198Gi < Drug Enforcement Administration 

Ll _____ / ____ ~lcase61osure,Ol252005 

(b)(7)(E) 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C); 
fl_'\.f-,'\.lr-\ 

This mport is tn-:i property·of Hie D1ug Er.lorccment Administration. 

of 

Neithur it nor its contents ma11 be dissem:na:cd outside the agency to v,t1ich loaned. 

?JJ..CI I.--~;,:e':/====-___,J 
(b}(6); 

(b)(7)(C); 
(hl(7VF\ 

13. Date 
Dl.252005 

1s. Date 
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/ DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION 

(b}(6); 
(b)(7)(C) 

AT: P O Box J:; 0 

,b){7)(E) 

Elk G~ove. c~ ~5759-0340 

GREETING: 

SUBPOENA 
In the matter of the investigation of 

By the st:1\.iice of u1is sut)poena upon you by Special Agent 

who is authorized to serve it. you are lwreby commanded J.nc! required lo appear befom 

'b)(6): (b)(7)(C); 
;b)(7)(F) 

. an olf1c ' ,: tile Drug Ento;cement Admmistra!ion to give 

:ostlmon)' anct to br,r.g with you and produce for Gxoniination the following tx:;oks. records. a, '~£HS at the time and placH i"Hireinaner set font1: 

;./_1e~.sr:;: .:.nc~LUCt? J.or:r; rL:.st:·ar:c1::: ~o.:.l.s f:!:o:r, :-:ay~ Ol, 200,1 r,c ~ne 
presenc on al!. n~~be~s chac fulfill cjis c~ite~ia, including 541 592-3135. 

~tJr= :r·equc~sr. :.:htJt you nut di!;c.lose the- exi.st:1-?nce or. this aclw.in~.st.!.'"t::1tive su!)~:ior;:n,;1. or thfs 
:'..r1\r~;,;;t_iga:::.i,:rr~4 t:o your cusrorr,0:.~/!:::;,_:l)scriber, beca\iS·? such disclosure coulci compro!n.i.s~. r1nd 

- , .... , . . 
cr1m1nai :~vesc1gac10~. of 

rhe rl2~0 nf this subpoena. 

Place and tirn,; !or app,Jarnnco: 

_t_5_t:_,:.._i_)_7_·,_·c_l-_'i_2_6_'.l_· _______ onthe ______________ 2_r_,c_icJay 0 f __ D_e_·c_:c_-,~_n_b_e_t_· __________ , 200,1, 

LL 

Failure to comply with !his subpoena will render you liable to proceedings in the district court of the Unitccl States to enforce obedience 

to the requirements of this subpoena, and to punish default or disobedience. 

Issued undo: authority ot StJc. 500 oi Hie Con1prf.:he-n~;\\'V Drug 

,'\buse Prevon1ion and Control Act of Hl70, Public Law No. 91-513 

(c'.1 U.S C 675j 

(b)(6); 
(b)(7)(C): 
(b)(7)(F) 

ORIGIN.--A_L __________ =--

Siga,wrnl ~ii---.......------

FOFl1v\ DG/,-79 {5·00) Previous ed11ions n:e obsolete. 

Page 23 
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CERTIFICATE, OF SUBPOENA 
(Pursuant to Public L:iw No. 513, 91st Cong., 2nd Session) 

(21 U.S C 876) 

I hereby certify that I served the subpoena on the reverse hereof 

DATE SUBPOENA SEi=iVED (hldnl11, dB;'. ycian TIME· 

HOW 
SUBPOENA 
WAS 
SERVED 

(Check one) 

LJ I handed an atles!ed copy thc:treof to !11e person to whom it was directed. 

f~7! I handed an attested copy thereof to an officer or agent of the company authorize.cf to receive service 
t:L..J of process. . • • . 
c //c~:·- -

(b)(6); (b)(7)(C); (b)(7)(F) 
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Case 6:24-cv-00805-MC    Document 1-2    Filed 05/15/24    Page 29 of 35



b)(6); (b)(7)(C); (b){7)(F) 

!t<i!.., 
!t.t,':l:;:'°ti.• 
NQ':'M<. 

1··:c-f,:om. ~-:i:'-i'_.i~~'lc!pf~~,t,..,~-

. ·!J.,1.11. /J.:JJ)':::Q::L • Sor\dt1r's rmtt, 

. ~i::t'.---------·•·_·· ~_·i-~i:-yo_,H_TTI_J,_¾!'-!'~.""l~~"';=[~e"l""[c~)'--"'-'->_ 1,P:,)~ 

3 To-:· 

L 

·•,}i':,&r$t~:L _______________ _ji·°""·""··--·····--'.:'"'~·'" ,_ ___________ .,.., 

•. ·•· -~ri,ft::l;td:crJZ tSiJ~'Q .. ~.,J .. i.L,ECo~m ..... ~ " '•-•---c - ,,,_ ····---~- ·~ •. > • • . •. 

·. ff~ft:iii1t~~,.~jJ~-~~-LC1u<.TJ2iJ .. ,Jj5/,J;9.:;:;ro;:;;;f~:3,~~ ·_. 

<lb-, Express Freight SeJVice <; .· 

·:·:-1:~J··,~~i~~ti~t1 _. 
• ~~-~-c~~~~~i;~,:_. ... ~~ .,~-~- ···:·:~,,~ .. ~.---~~::, .. 4~· , • .,._ :;. -4~ ~:":. ,.· •••••. +. 

5. :.P~cliaging •.• .• 
; ~:•iiE, Eii$~or,;•:. 

, .• ~·· ?"' ~-.· ' ...... '· : .. ::.' ••••• 

•• T~li'ockages. • T0U1!Wefgiff, 

_····• :, .. ;·-~~;t•,j~•;:;;:b ~~i~;; ;:::~,~,,ss'.;~,,i,,•i ~•t:,,~~:::r~,;t~{~:·.••·. ' 
• 8 ; Roll!asii Sig11.ature · . .i-;,,,,,;,.,c,-.;,2~;;~,,-~,,,.;;i;;,,..,,:i,i~, 

:,: • ' 

· ~ · ~5 > :i:~b,f{,-,:b6.~4~,#ric';,;, 
: :. :· ~ ~~:~ § ~ -._ 7 ,~ 9.4 .... -.~J~ ... t1._. t/,i,.,;q_.;~,~;~~·;\jc!)~_f:,;~:1:<:~•.t;,d; ~-7r~.:.1t:1irr{~A 
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Frorn: Lonon, Nichelle H.Nichelle.l-LLonon@dea.gov 
Subject: FOIA Case 21-00149-P 

Date: Nov 1, 2023 at 6:24:11 AM 
To: rickandsabina@yahoo.com 

Good morning Rick Schlotzhauer, 

I am reviewing and processing your case. My estimate time for your requests approximately 2-3 
months. 

v/r 
Nichelle Lonon 

Nichelle Lonon, Government Information Specialist 
Processing Sub-Unit (CCARP) 
FOIA and Information Law Section 
Drug Enforcement Administration 
8701 Morrissette Drive 
Springfield, Virginia 22152 
Phone: (571) 776-2994 
Email: Nichelle.H.Lonon~gov 

PRIVACY ACT INFORMATION: This e-mail may contain information that requires protection in 
compliance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. § 552a). If the reader of this communication is 
not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying 
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this communication has been received in error, 
please immediately delete all copies and notify me by e-mail. 
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From: Nichelle.H.Lonon@dea.gov 
Subject: DEA FOIA/PA Case Number: 21-00149-P 

Date: Sep 21, 2022 at 9:33:34 AM 
To: rickandsabina@yahoo.com 

Dear Rick Schlotzhauer: 

This e-mail responds to your Freedom oflnformation Act/Privacy Act (FOIA/PA) request dated January 13, 2021, received 
by the Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA), FOIA/PA Unit, seeking access to information regarding the above subject. 

Please be advised, the Intake Sub-Unit has completed the search for records responsive to your request. Your request has 
been moved to the Processing Sub-Unit for further analysis. 

If you have any questions regarding this letter, you may contact FOIA/PA Unit representative Nichelle H. Lonon at (571) 
776-2994 or via e-mail at Nichelle.H.Lonon~g.QY. 

Sincerely, 

Nichelle H. Lonon 
FOIA/PA Specialist 
Processing Sub Unit 
FOIA/PA Unit 
Drug Enforcement Administration 
Telephone: (571) 776-2994 
E-mail: Nichelle.H.Lonon@dea.gov 

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE: This e-mail (including any attachments herein) may contain personal and privileged information 
that requires protection in compliance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. § 552a). Any use of this information by 
anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately 
delete all copies of this information and notify me by e-mail. The use, dissemination, distribution, or reproduction of this 
communication by unintended recipients is not authorized and may be unlawful. 
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Case Number: 21-00149-P 

Subject: Schlotzhauer, Rick R. 

Rick Schlotzhauer 
945 Lewis Avenue 
Eugene, Oregon 97 402 
Sent via e-mail: Rickandsabina@yahoo.com 

Dear Rick Schlotzhauer: 

U.S. Department of Justice 
Drug Enforcement Administration 
FOIA and Privacy Act Unit 
8701 Morrissette Drive 
Springfield, Virginia 22152 

January 10, 2022 

This letter responds to your recent correspondence received by the Drug Enforcement 
Administration (DEA), Freedom of Information and Privacy Act Unit, which contained the 
Department of Justice, Certification of Identity Form 361 dated May 24, 2021. 

The records you seek require searches in another office or offices, and so your request falls 
within "unusual circumstances." See 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(B)(i)-(iii). Because of these unusual 
circumstances, we are extending the time limit to respond to your request beyond the ten 
additional days provided by the statute. We have not yet completed a search to determine whether 
there are records within the scope of your request. The time needed to process your request will 
necessarily depend on the complexity of our records search and on the volume and complexity of 
any records located. For your information, this office assigns incoming requests to one of three 
tracks: simple, complex, or expedited. Each request is then handled on a first-in, first-out basis in 
relation to other requests in the same track. Simple requests usually receive a response in 
approximately one month, whereas complex requests necessarily take longer. At this time, your 
request has been assigned to the complex track. You may wish to narrow the scope of your 
request to limit the number of potentially responsive records or agree to an alternative time frame 
for processing, should records be located; or you may wish to await the completion of our records 
search to discuss either of these options. Please be advised that due to necessary operational 
changes as a result of the national emergency concerning the novel coronavirus disease (COVID-
19) outbreak, there may be some delay in the processing of your request. 

We have determined that you are a non-media, non-commercial requester pursuant to 5 
U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(A)(ii)(III). As a non-media, non-commercial requester, you are entitled to 
two free hours of search time and up to 100 pages of duplication without charge. See 28 C.F.R. § 
16.10( d)( 4). 
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Case Number: 21-00149-P Page2 

We regret the necessity of this delay, but please be assured that your request will be 
processeq as soon as possible. If you have·any questions or wish to discuss reformulation or an 
alternative time frame for the processing of your request, you may contact our FOIA Requester. 
Service <::enter at (571) 776-2300, or e-mail your correspondence_to DEA.FOIA@dea.gov. 

You may contact our FOIA Public Liaison at (571) 776-2300 for any further assistance and 
to discuss any aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government 
Information Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire 
about the FOIA mediation services they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: 
Office of Government Information Senvices, National ¾chives and Records Administration, 
Room 2510, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001; e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; 
telephone at (202) 741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at (202) 741-5769. 

... 

Sincerely, 

YVETTE DAVl~(Q~~~llyslgnedbyYVETTE 
,/ /Date: 2022.01.1 o 16:39:19 -os•oo• 

(/'~ 

Yvette D. Davis, Chief 
Intake Sub-Unit 
Freedom of Information and Privacy Act Unit 

. . I 
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